900212134 01/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
NEWPORT INTERNATIONAL OF TIERRA VERDE, FLORIDA, INC.		03/04/1999	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWPORT INTERNATIONAL OF TIERRA VERDE, INC.			
Trading As:	TA Jack's Catch			
Street Address:	55 Eighth Street North			
City:	St. Petersburg			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33701			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2650976	JACK'S CATCH				
Registration Number:	2622897	JACK'S CATCH				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)218-2200

 Phone:
 2122182100

 Email:
 wolsen@fchs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900212134

Correspondent Name: Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290)

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02480.0000T6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290)
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0173

2650976

CH \$65.00 265

REEL: 0046

Signature:	/warreneolsen/				
Date:	01/13/2012				
Total Attachments: 1 source=2480. 100 Corporate Name#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0174

PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT 1999



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris

Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DOCUMENT # P95000071362

NEWPORT INTERNATIONAL OF TIERRA VERDE, INC.

FILED Mar 04, 1999 8:00 am Secretary of State

03-04-1999 90036 050 ***150.00



Principal Place	a of Rusiness	Mailing Address					IMIMI Kitri mutit mälli	L BONT BOST TO		i ditili sidi tami
-				1						
1110 PINELLAS BAYWAY, STE. 201 1110 PINELLAS BAYWAY, STI TIERRA VERDE FL 33715 TIERRA VERDE FL 33715		IE. ZUI								
	. 2 307.10					<u> </u>	DO NOT WRIT	E IN THIS	SPACE	
						3. Date incorporal	ed or Qualifed			
						09/13/1995				
2. Principal Pi	lace of Business	2a. Mailing Address				4. FEI Number			<u> </u>	pplied For
21		26				<u>59-3355163</u>				ot Applicable
Suite, Apt.	#, etc.	Suite, Apt, #, etc		-		5. Certificate of Sta	atus Desired			Additional
22		27								equired
City & State	e	City & State				6, Election Campa	-			May Be
23		28				Trust Fund Con				to Fees
Zip	Country	Zip	Cou	ntry		8. This corporation		nt year inta		□No
24	25		30			Personal Prope		- mintored (Yes	LINO
	9. Name and Address of Curren	t Registered Agent		81	Name	10. Name and Add	iless of New Ki	Aisteren y	-yent	
NIES	ET, JAMES R			"	1401110				_	
	D CROSSWINDS DR. N.			82	Street Ad	dress (P.O. Box Number	is Not Acceptat	ole)		
	PETERSBURG FL 33710			02						
31. [Elemporarie daria			83			•			
				84	City				85 Zip	Code
								<u> </u>		
11. Pursuant	to the provisions of Sections 607.050 egistered agent, or both, in the State	2 and 607.1508, Florida Statute of Florida, Such chance was as	s, the al	bove-	named co	orporation submits this sta ation's board of directors.	stement for the p I hereby accept	ourpose of a the appoin	changing its itment as re	s registered eaistered
agent. I a	m familiar with, and accept the obliga	tions of, Section 607.0505, Flor	ida Stati	ites.	no corpon	and a popular of all otto of	, 110,000, -1100,	pp		•
SIGNATURE					_					
	Signature, typed or printed name of registered ager			Agent	signature req	uired when reinstating)		DATE		200 01 40
12.		ID DIRECTORS	13.			ADDITIONS/CH/	NGES 10 OFF	ICERS AN		☐ Addition
TITLE	DPT	☐ DELETE	1.1 711		ļ				Change	☐ Addinosi
NAME	JOHN P. MCGEOUGH		1.2 NA	ME	İ					
STREET ADDRESS	1110 PINELLAS BAYWAY STE	201	1.3 ST	REET	ADDRESS			•		
CITY-ST-ZIP	TIERRE VERDE FL		1.4 ÇI	TY-ST-	ZIP					
TITLE	S	☐ DELETE	2.1 TIT	ΠĘ	-				Change	☐ Addition
NAME	REGINA M. MCGEOUGH		2.2 NA	ME						
STREET ADDRESS	1110 PINELLAS BAYWAY STE	201	2.3 87	REETA	ADORESS					
CITY-ST-ZIP,	TIERRA VERDE FL	<u> </u>	2.4 C	TY:ST	-ZIP					
TITLE		☐ DELĘTE	3.1 T)	LE					☐ Change	☐ Addition
NAME	•		3.2 N	ME	}					
STREET ADDRESS	•		3.3 \$7	REET #	ADDRESS .	,				
CITY+ST-ZIP	·	·	3.4. CI	TY-ST-	. ZIP					
TITLE		☐ DELETE	4.1 T/	ΠE					Change	Addition
NAME			4.2 N	AME	1					
STREET ADDRESS	Territoria.		4.3 ST	REET A	AODRESS		-	-		
C(TY-ST-Z)P	. '		1	TY-ST-	ì	•				
TITLE		☐ DELETE	5.1 TT						Change	Addition
NAME			5.2 NA	ME	ļ					
STREET ADDRESS	·		5.3 ST	REET	ADORESS .					
CITY-ST-ZIP			5.4 CF	TY-ST-	ZIP					
TITLE		☐ DELETE	6.1 Ti	ΊE					☐ Change	☐ Addition
NAME			6.2 NA	WE	ļ					
STREET ADDRESS					ADDRESS					
				TY-ST-						
CITY-ST-ZIP	pertify that the information supplied wi	th this filles does not qualify for				n Cartion 110 07(3)(i) El	orida Statutes I	further cost	if that the	information

indicated on this annual report or supplied with this hing does not qualify in the accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 12 or Block 13 if changed, or on an attachment with an address with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE:

RECORDED: 01/13/2012

REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0175